

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

Particulars	For the Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	For the Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total Income	3,369.43	917.83	6109.21	3,968.45
Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(496.19)	(349.47)	(1,055.22)	(1,390.87)
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(496.19)	(354.61)	(1,055.22)	(1,387.17)
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(392.83)	(377.64)	(814.54)	(347.93)
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(392.83)	(377.64)	(814.54)	(340.82)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	3,698.35	3,348.35	3,698.35	3,348.35
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)				(5360.59)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
a) Basic	(1.07)	(1.12)	(2.27)	(1.09)
b) Diluted	(1.12)	(1.07)	(2.27)	(1.04)

1. The above statement of Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 has been Reviewed by the Audit Committee, and, thereafter approved by Board of directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2025.
2. The above statement of financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
3. The Company operates in the Single Segment and the Results Pertaining to the Single Segment.
4. The Ind-AS financial results are reviewed by the statutory auditors of the company as per Regulation 33 SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure) Regulations, 2015.
5. The Figures of the previous years/periods have been re-grouped whenever necessary, for the purpose of Comparison.



By and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Oxygenta Pharmaceutical Limited

Sd/-

Sai Sudhakar Vankineni

Managing Director

DIN: 00733001

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 14.02.2025

BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd Office: Plot No. 38, 5th Floor Software Units Layout, Hitech City, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500081 CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013135

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR TO DATE ENDED 31.12.2024

S. No	Particulars	(Rs in Lakhs except for EPS)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	12,728.53	5,492.93	35,514.38	20,443.00	37,830.27	16,773.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period(before tax, and Exceptional Items)	1,213.21	125.52	3,400.11	794.65	2,763.09	657.08
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,213.21	125.52	3,400.11	794.65	2,763.09	657.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	885.90	90.57	2,516.68	573.52	1,964.27	406.94
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	929.60	90.57	2,538.15	577.74	2,043.01	406.94
6	Earning per share						
	Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.20	0.02	0.58	0.18	0.45	0.10
	Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.20	0.02	0.58	0.18	0.45	0.10

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results Quarterly/year to date ended 31-12-2024, filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI(LODR) regulations,2015 on 14-02-2025.The full format of the Financial results quarterly ended 31-12-2024 are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.bluecloudsofttech.com)

For BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Sd/-

Mayank Puranchandra Joshi

Managing Director

DIN: 07830843

Place: Hyderabad

Date: February 14, 2025

KILBURN OFFICE AUTOMATION LIMITED

CIN: L27106WB1980PLC033140

Reg. Office - Vasundhara Building,2nd Floor Space No.5 And 6, 2/7, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata, West Bengal-700017

Email Id: kilburncompliance@gmail.com

The Board of Directors of the Company have reviewed, considered, and approved Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, at the meeting held on February 14, 2025.

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report has been promptly uploaded on the websites of the NSE (https://www.nseindia.com) and BSE (https://www.bseindia.com).

Following is the Quick Response Code to access the Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report for the Quarter and Nine Months Period ended December 31, 2024:



For Kilburn Office Automation Limited

Sd/-

Gaurav Kasat

Whole Time Director &

Chief Financial Officer

DIN: 08486191

Date: February 15, 2025


Place: Mumbai

THE BUSINESS DAILY.



FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

financialexpress.com



(Formerly VBC Ferro Alloys Limited)

Regd office : 6-2-913/914, 3rd Floor, Progressive Towers, Khairatabad, Hyderabad-500 004. CIN:L27101TG1981PLC003223 Website: www.chromesilicon.com E mail:vbcfalhyd@gmail.com

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in ₹ in Lakhs)					
		Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
		31.12.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,246.33	1,080.58	2,911.49	6,835.68	5,258.63	8,981.14
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and exceptional Items)	-243.59	-215.43	10.33	-1116.02	31.52	-2,484.77
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax after exceptional Items)	-243.59	-215.43	10.33	-1116.02	31.52	41.54
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional Items)	-243.59	-215.43	10.33	-1116.02	31.52	41.54
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax)]	-243.59	-215.43	10.33	-1116.02	31.52	-520.33
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 10/- per Equity Share)	1,639.50	1639.50	1,639.50	1,639.50	1,639.50	1639.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-4599.46	-4,359.32	-2941.92	-4599.46	-2941.92	-3,483.44
8.	Net Worth						
9.	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
10.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	(a) Basic	-1.49	-1.31	0.06	-6.81	0.19	-3.17
	(b) Diluted	-1.49	-1.31	0.06	-6.81	0.19	-3.17
11.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed audited standalone and consolidated financial results for third quarter ended 31.12.2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full set of audited financial results for the third quarter ended 31.12.2024 is available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website: www.chromesilicon.com.

2. The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.02.2025.

By Order of the Board

For Chrome Silicon Limited

Sd/- (P.RAJU)

Director

DIN : 09701389

Date : 14.02.2025

Place : Hyderabad.



AHLADA ENGINEERS LIMITED

(CIN: L24239TG2005PLC047102)

Registered office: Door No: 4 - 56, Sy No: 62 / 1 A & 67, Tech Mahindra Road, Bahadurpally, Dundigai-Gandimaisamma Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Hyderabad - 500 043, Telangana. Email: kodanda.cs@ahlada.com; Website: www.ahlada.com Tel No: 8766500811/ 9866500822

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2024

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2024	Nine Months ended 31-12-2024	Quarter ended 31-12-2023
		(Rupees in lakhs)		
1.	Total Income from Operations	2612.12	9381.63	3991.92
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	75.47	416.60	3991.88
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	75.47	416.60	400.88
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	35.40	274.03	265.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	35.40	274.03	265.77
6.	Paid up equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/-)	1292.10	1292.10	1292.10
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.27	2.12	2.06
	2. Diluted:	0.27	2.12	2.06

Notes:

1) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended.

2) These un-audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Feb 14, 2025.

The results for the quarter ended 31st December 2024 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3) The Company operates in only one segment, namely steel products and hence segment information is not applicable.

4) The managing director of the company, Sri CH Suresh Mohan Reddy, is authorised to sign and submit these financial results to the Stock Exchange as per Board Resolution dated 14th February 2025 vide item no.6 to comply with the listing norms of Listing agreement.

5) The figures for the previous period/ year have been re-arranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period's / year's classification.

6) The said Financials results are also available on the website of stock exchange www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.ahlada.com under section "Investors".

Place : Hyderabad

Date: 14.02.2025

For Ahlada Engineers Limited

Sd/-Ch.Suresh Mohan Reddy

Chairman & Managing Director,DIN: 00090543

MIZZEN VENTURES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS JYOTHI INFRAVENTURES LTD)

CIN: L45203TG1995PLC019867

Regd Off: Flat No: 704, "D" Block, Tower A, Aparna heights, Kondapur Main Road, Laxmi Nagar, Kondapur, Hyderabad, 500084 - Telangana Web: www.jyothiinfra.com email id: cs@jyothiinfra.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Friday, February 14, 2025, along with the Auditor's Limited Review Report thereon, as filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), the company's web page (<https://www.jyothiinfra.com/investors.html>) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.



For Mizzen Ventures Limited

(formerly known as Jyothi Infraventures Limited)

Sd/-

Jhansi Sanivarapu

Whole-Time Director & CFO

DIN: 03271569

Place : Hyderabad

Date: 14.02.2025



VSF PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN : L05005AP1992PLC014326

Regd Off: Anakalapatur Village, Chillakur Mandal, Tirupati District, AP - 524412

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Nine months Ended 31.12.2024	Nine months Ended 31.12.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
		21.36	0.26	0.00	21.61	0.00	25.56
1.	Total Income from Operations	21.36	0.26	0.00	21.61	0.00	25.56
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	16.44	-33.36	-7.00	-32.65	-48.40	-15.37
3.	Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	16.44	-33.36	-7.00	-32.65	-48.40	3534.63
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax	17.43	-34.64	-6.44	-31.98	-49.15	3534.52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	17.43	-34.64	-6.44	-31.98	-49.15	3534.52
6.	Equity Share Capital	1635.08	1150.93	657.67	1635.08	657.67	657.67
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year ended 31st March						-308.00
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	0.15	-0.37	-0.10	-0.28	-0.75	-0.59
	2. Diluted:	0.15	-0.37	-0.10	-0.28	-0.75	-0.59

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th Feb 2025

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board

for VSF Projects Limited

Sd/-

BOBBA NARAYANA MURTHY

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN: 00073068)

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 14-02-2025

Filatex Fashions Limited

CIN: L51491TG1994PLC017158

REGD. OFFICE: D.No. 1-80-40-SP-58-65, Shilpa Homes Layout, Gachibowli, K.V. Rangareddy, Seri Lingampally, Telangana, India, 500032, Contact no.: 040-49502180 | Email Id: unisox@yahoo.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(Rs in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,310.34	3,533.10	4,450.53	11,264.78	10,940.27	17,115.81	5,521.59	3,712.50	4,450.53	11,894.64	10,940.27	6,700.54
2.	Other Income	64.63	0.10	2.29	65.43	2.75	262.07	64.63	0.10	2.29	65.43	2.75	259.33
3.	Total Expenses	4,877.96	3,239.30	4,022.14	10,308.50	10,029.50	16,193.58	5,085.41	3,406.81	4,022.17	10,920.53	10,036.20	6,675.90
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	497.01	293.89	430.68	1,021.71	913.44	1,184.30	500.81	305.79	430.65	1039.54	906.82	283.98
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	312.93	212.70	283.12	756.43	629.26	872.86	373.92	221.48	283.09	769.62	622.64	256.71
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	312.93	212.70	283.12	756.43	629.26	872.86	373.92	221.48	283.09	769.62	622.64	256.71
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	312.93	212.70	283.12	756.43	629.26	872.86	373.92	221.48	283.09	769.62	622.64	256.71
8.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 1/- each)	83,340.73	83,340.73	83,340.73	83,340.73	83,340.73	83,340.73	83,340.73	83,340.73	83,340.73	83,340.73	83,340.73	83,340.73
9.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	0.004	0.003	0.017	0.009	0.040	0.005	0.004	0.003	0.017	0.009	0.040	0.015
	2. Diluted:												

Notes: (1). The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February 2025 and had undergone a "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the company. (2). These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principal of applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. (3). Comparative Figures have been re-casted and regrouped wherever necessary. (4). The Financial Officer of the Company have certified in terms of Regulation 33(2)(a) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the above financial results do not contain any false or misleading statements or figures and do not omit any material fact which make the statement and figures contained therein misleading.

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 14.02.2025

financialexp.epapri.in

For Filatex Fashions Limited

Sd- Prabhat Sethia

Managing Director

DIN: 00699415

HYDERABAD